# P \$90,00 8506392

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Butler Animal Health Supply, LLC		I01/13/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McAllister Software Systems, LLC
Street Address:	5 Sugar Creek Road
City:	Piedmont
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63957
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85063925	TRIPLE CROWN VETERINARY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3047341	DVM MANAGER
Registration Number:	3734730	COMPANION VETERINARY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)491-1544

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vhandal@salonmarrow.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent J. Handal Jr.

Address Line 1: 800 Corporate Drive, Suite 208
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33334

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent J. Handal, Jr.
Signature:	/Vincent J. Handal Jr./
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0122

900181921

Date:	01/21/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=bahs-mss-assignment#page1.tif source=bahs-mss-assignment#page2.tif source=bahs-mss-assignment#page3.tif source=bahs-mss-assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0123

## **EXECUTION COPY**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the 13<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2011, by and between Butler Animal Health Supply, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), on the one hand, and McAllister Software Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and corresponding registrations/application therefore listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 13, 2011, between Assignor, Assignee and certain other parties, Assignee is acquiring the Trademarks from Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire and assume from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby unconditionally and irrevocably transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, interest and goodwill in, to or associated with the Trademarks, together with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings to register or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. It shall not be necessary for all parties to execute the same counterpart hereof. This Assignment may be executed by delivery of a signature by facsimile or other electronic means reasonably acceptable to both parties and such signature shall constitute an original for all purposes.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0124

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Butler Animal Health Supply, LLC

Name: Kevin R. Vasquez
Title: President & CEO

ino. Trosidoni de esc

McAllister Software Systems, LLC

By:

Name: W. Scott McAllister

Title: President

1250341

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE BAHS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0125

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Butler Animal Health Supply, LLC
By:
Name: Kevin R. Vasquez
Title: President & CEO

By: 1 m

McAllister Software Systems, LLC

Name: W. Scott McAllister

Title: President

1250341

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE BAHS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Schedule A

# **United States Registrations/Application**

Mark Registration/Serial Number

DVM Manager 3,047,341

Companion

Veterinary Information

Management System 3,734,730

Triple Crown

Veterinary Information

Management System 85/063925